503518949 10/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sylesheet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3565575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HAROLD C. THOMPSON	02/13/2012	
ROBERT D. BAKER	02/12/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMS INVESTMENTS, INC.
Street Address:	10250 CONSTELLATION BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 2800
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067-6228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13612341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54936.004508

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNE W. PEARLMAN

SIGNATURE: /Anne W. Pearlman/

DATE SIGNED: 10/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=4508_ASSGN#page1.tif source=4508_ASSGN#page2.tif

PATENT 503518949 REEL: 036773 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Harold E. Thompson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4744 Sibel Court, Powell, Ohio, 43065, the United States of America, and Robert D. Baker, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 131 Debbie Drive, Westerville, Ohio, 43081, the United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer to OMS Investments, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 2800, Los Angeles, California 90067-6228, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to "METHODS FOR PREPARING GRANULAR WEED CONTROL PRODUCTS HAVING IMPROVED DISTRIBUTION OF AGRICULTURALLY ACTIVE INGREDIENTS COATED THEREON" and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 036773 FRAME: 0265

Signed at _	MARYSVILLE, OA	(L.S.) this	1354	day of
Fosecino	<u>u</u> , 2008.			
	Harold	E. Thompson	<u>.</u>	
Signed in of the serious serio	our presence and acknowledged to bed to.	e an assignment c	of the inventi	on
Witness <u></u>	photo	Date _ 2/1'	3/08	
Witness	Malli	Date $\frac{2}{l}$	112/08	···
Signed at _	Naysville, 6H	(L.S.) this	12th	_ day of
February	, 2008.	^		
	Sefect D	Baker		
hereinabove referre		e an assignment o	f the invention	on
Witness	MUM	Date Z	-12-0	5
Witness	MM all	Date	112/08	

PATENT REEL: 036773 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 10/12/2015